
Pre-KG and LKG 8.30 am to 12.30 pm 

UKG and above 8.30 am to 3.45 pm 

Date Day Activity Time Details

22-05-2023 Monday Manthan reopens for teachers 
25-05-2023 Thursday Book Distribution - Pre-KG to Class 7 9.00 am to 5.00 pm To bring carry bags along 

25-05-2023 Thursday
Manthan reopens for Classes 8 and above. Books will be 
distributed in the class. 9.00 am to 3.45 pm Dress code: Regular Manthan Uniform

26-05-2023 Friday Regular classes for Classes 8 and above Regular Manthan Timing Dress code: Regular Manthan Uniform
27-05-2023 Saturday 4th Saturday - Holiday

03-06-2023 Saturday Working day for Classes 8 and above Regular Manthan Timing

05-06-2023 Monday Manthan reopens for UKG - Class 7 9.30 am to 3.45 pm

Books submission:- Children to submit labeled Notebooks to the 
respective class teacher.                                                                                 
Dress Code: Regular Manthan Uniform with ID Card. CONTACT 
TRANSPORT OPERATOR FOR PICK UP TIME

06-06-2023 Tuesday UKG - Class 7 Regular Manthan Timing

Books submission:- Children to submit covered and labeled  
Textbooks to the respective class teacher.                                                                                 
Dress Code: Regular Manthan Uniform with ID card

Report card sessions are essential to understand the progress of the child. Hence parents to schedule summer vacation only after report card session.
Saturdays schedule: Classes Pre-KG to Class 7 - holiday; Classes 8 and above - 1st, 3rd and 5th Saturdays are regular working days

If Manthan has to declare holidays on account of natural calamities or Government instructions, Saturdays will be full working days to compensate for the loss of teaching days

Manthan will explain the significance of certain Sanatana Dharmic festivals to help children understand our connection with nature and creation, as part of Vasudeiva Kutumbakam

Please Note:  LKG timing from Jan 2024 - 8.30 am to 3.45 pm  
Regular 
Manthan 
Timing

Vanshi Manthan Vidyashram

Manthan believes in beginning and ending the day with prayer. It is essential to receive blessings of Bhagwaan. Hence, punctuality is a must.  Children to reach Manthan by 8:29 am. 
Gate closes at 8:30 am sharp.

Manthan uniform is a must on all days. Children can wear colour dress only on English Calendar Birthday.   Please do not opt or seek permission for star birthday celebration

Kindly choose a transport operator who is compatible with your value system. Manthan suggests parents to arrange appropriate transport vans from the respective areas to reach 
Manthan or home in a short duration. Manthan will not involve itself with issues connected to Transport. 

Dates to Remember : May 25, 2023 - April 30, 2024 (SUBJECT TO CHANGE)

Manthan House Uniform with sports shoes on all Wednesdays is a must for classes 1 and above excluding Semester I and II evaluation days. 
Inter House Competitions will be scheduled for Classes I to XII 

Regular homework is essential for improved retention, reinforcement, recall and writing speed. 
Attendance is essential during Revision, Evaluation & Review Sessions - Revision, Evaluation cannot be rescheduled for absentees

National Level Benchmark Exams NLBE - Olympiads / ASSET will be conducted for classes 3 and above @ Manthan. Interested parents can register. Circular will be sent at a later 
date. 



Vanshi Manthan Vidyashram
Dates to Remember : May 25, 2023 - April 30, 2024 (SUBJECT TO CHANGE)

07-06-2023 Wednesday
Manthan Reopens for LKG and Pre-KG  - Inaugural Prayer Session 
on this auspicious day

LKG : 09.30 am - 10.00 am    
Pre-KG : 10.00 am - 10.30 am              

Books submission:- Children to submit covered and labeled  Note 
books to the respective class teacher.                                                                                 
Dress Code: Regular Manthan Uniform with ID card                                                   
No Transport for Pre-KG & LKG; Dress code : Regular Manthan 
Uniform with ID Card

08-06-2023 Thursday Regular Classes for LKG

Timing: - Refer schdeule issued on the 
25th May  
Parents to handover covered and 
labeled books to Admin and sign the 
register. 

Please label all belongings of the child - including water bottle, 
shoes, snacks box, napkin and bag

10-06-2023 Saturday 2nd Saturday - Holiday

14-06-2023 Wednesday Regular Classes for PreKG

Timing: 9.30 am - 10.30 am; Refer first 
week schedule - issued on May 25, 
2023

No transport for Pre-KG; Dress code: Regular Manthan Uniform 
with ID card

17-06-2023 Saturday

Parent Manthan Interaction Day - Pre-KG to UKG & Parents of 
newly admitted children of Class 1 and above; Working day for 
Classes 8 and above 9:00 am - 11.30 am 

Only one parent per child would be allowed due to lack of space. 
Children are not permitted for the meeting

24-06-2023 Saturday 4th Saturday - Holiday
29-06-2023 Thursday Bakhrid - Holiday

01-07-2023 Saturday Working day for Class 8 and above Regular Manthan Timing

03-07-2023 Monday Guru Purnima Regular Manthan Timing Celebrations @ Manthan 
08-07-2023 Saturday 2nd Saturday - Holiday

15-07-2023 Saturday Working day for Class 8 and above Regular Manthan Timing
22-07-2023 Saturday Thiru Aadi Pooram - 4th Saturday - holiday
29-07-2023 Saturday Working day for Classes 8 and above 
01-08-2023 Tuesday Payment of Term II Fees

02-08-2023 Wednesday Mid Sem 1 Evaluation begins Regular Manthan Timing
03-08-2023 Thursday Aadi Perukku Regular Manthan Timing
05-08-2023 Saturday Working day for Class 8 and above Regular Manthan Timing
09-08-2023 Wednesday Aadi Krithikai Regular Manthan Timing
12-08-2023 Saturday 2nd Saturday - Holiday

15-08-2023 Tuesday Independence day
7.15 am - 8.30 am  - Reporting time: 
7.00 am, Flag hoisting: 7.15 am Refer E-Invitation. Dress Code: Regular Manthan Uniform

15-08-2023 Tuesday Last day for Payment of Term II Fees

16-08-2023 Wednesday Aadi Ammavasai Regular Manthan Timing

19-08-2023 Saturday
Working day for Classes 8 and above; Option 1 - Project Day - for 
Classes 7, 10 and 11 Await SMS for Details

25-08-2023 Friday Varalakshimi Viratham Regular Manthan Timing



Vanshi Manthan Vidyashram
Dates to Remember : May 25, 2023 - April 30, 2024 (SUBJECT TO CHANGE)

26-08-2023 Saturday 4th Saturday holiday
28-08-2023 Monday Thiruonam Celebrations at Manthan Regular Manthan Timing 
29-08-2023 Tuesday Thiruonam - Holiday

30-08-2023 Wednesday Yajur Veda Upakarma - Avani Avittam 10.30 am - 3.45 pm Contact Transport operator for pick up time

31-08-2023 Thursday Gayatri Japam Regular Manthan Timing
02-09-2023 Saturday Project Day for classes 4, 6 and 8 Await message for details

05-09-2023 Tuesday Janmashtami celebrations at Manthan Regular Manthan Timing 
06-09-2023 Wednesday Janmashtami - Holiday
09-09-2023 Saturday 2nd Saturday - holiday
15-09-2023 Friday Vinaygar Chaturthi Celebrations at Manthan Regular Manthan Timing

16-09-2023 Saturday Working day for Classes 8 and above Regular Manthan Timing
18-09-2023 Monday Vinaygar Chaturthi - Holiday

19-09-2023 Tuesday Revision for Sem I evaluation begins for Pre-Primary classes 
23-09-2023 Saturday 4th Saturday - holiday

25-09-2023 Monday

Sem I Evaluation begins for Pre-Primary classes (PKG, LKG and 
UKG);     Revision - for Sem I evaluation begins for classes 1 and 
above Await SMS for details 

29-09-2023 Friday Muharram - Holiday

30-09-2023 Saturday Full working day for classes 1 and above Regular Manthan Timing 
02-10-2023 Monday Gandhi Jayanthi - Holiday
03-10-2023 Tuesday Sem I evaluation begins for classes 1 and above 8.30 am - 12.30 pm

04-10-2023 Wednesday UCO Exam: Classes 3 and above for registered participants
Reporting time: 7:15am; Exam Timing: 
7:30am to 8:30am

To bring Admit Card, breakfast and snacks - Attendance essential; 
Rescheduling not possible.  No morning transport

07-10-2023 Saturday Half Working day for classes 6 and above 8.30 am - 12.30 pm

14-10-2023 Saturday
Mahalai Ammavasai - Last working day of Term I for classes 1 
and above - Full working day Regular Manthan Timing

15-10-2023 Sunday Navaratri begins 

16-10-2023 Monday Regular classes for 9 to 11 Regular Manthan Timing

17-10-2023 Tuesday Regular classes for 9 to 11 - Last working day for Classes 9 to 11 Regular Manthan Timing
19-10-2023 Thursday Holidays begin for teachers
23-10-2023 Monday Saraswati Pooja - Holiday

24-10-2023 Tuesday Vijayadasami
Temple Music Programme @ 
Rathnagirishwarar Temple Await SMS for details. Dress code: Regular Manthan Uniform



Vanshi Manthan Vidyashram
Dates to Remember : May 25, 2023 - April 30, 2024 (SUBJECT TO CHANGE)

25-10-2023 Wednesday

Term 2 - Manthan Reopens - Pre-KG to Class 12 ;                                                         
Pre-KG children admitted on Vijayadasami day to report as per 
schedule issued at the temple                                                                                              

Dress Code : Bharatiya (Traditional 
Indian) Colour Dress with ID Card                                                                               
Regular Manthan Timing 

28-10-2023 Saturday Working day for classes 8 and above Regular Manthan Timing

30-10-2023 Monday ASSET Prepartion begins - For Enrolled children only
Reporting time: 7:15am; Prepartion 
time: 7:30am to 8:30am

To bring Admit Card, breakfast, snacks and lunch - Attendance 
essential

01-11-2023 Wednesday Feedback sessions begin Await SMS for booking slots 

02-11-2023 Thursday IEO Exam: Classes 3 and above for registered participants
Reporting time: 7:15am; Exam Timing: 
7:30am to 8:30am

To bring Admit Card, breakfast, snacks and lunch - Attendance 
essential; Rescheduling not possible.  No morning transport

04-11-2023 Saturday Working day for classes 8 and above Regular Manthan Timing
10-11-2023 Friday Deepavali Celebrations at Manthan Regular Manthan Timing
11-11-2023 Saturday 2nd Saturday - holiday
12-11-2023 Sunday Deepavali - Holiday
13-11-2023 Monday Deepavali - Holiday

14-11-2023 Tuesday Inter House Competitions @ Manthan
Regular Manthan Timing. Dress code: 
Diwali dress

17-11-2023 Friday UIEO Exam: Classes 3 and above for registered participants
Reporting time: 7:15am; Exam Timing: 
7:30am to 8:30am

To bring Admit Card, breakfast, snacks and lunch - Attendance 
essential; Rescheduling not possible.  No morning transport

18-11-2023 Saturday
Skanda Sashti - Soorasamharam;    Working day for classes 8 and 
above;       Project Day for classes 3,5 and 9 Regular Manthan Timing

21-11-2023 Tuesday NSO Exam: Classes 3 and above for registered participants
Reporting time: 7:15am; Exam Timing: 
7:30am to 8:30am

To bring Admit Card, breakfast, snacks and lunch - Attendance 
essential; Rescheduling not possible.  No morning transport

24-11-2023 Friday Karthigai Deepam - celebrations at Manthan Regular Manthan Timing
25-11-2023 Saturday 4th Saturday - holiday
26-11-2023 Sunday Karthigai Deepam

28-11-2023 Tuesday NCO Exam: Classes 3 and above for registered participants
Reporting time: 7:15am; Exam Timing: 
7:30am to 8:30am

To bring Admit Card, breakfast, snacks and lunch - Attendance 
essential; Rescheduling not possible.  No morning transport

30-11-2023 Thursday IMO Exam: Classes 3 and above for registered participants
Reporting time: 7:15am; Exam Timing: 
7:30am to 8:30am

To bring Admit Card, breakfast, snacks and lunch - Attendance 
essential; Rescheduling not possible.  No morning transport

02-12-2023 Saturday Working day for classes 8 and above Regular Manthan Timing



Vanshi Manthan Vidyashram
Dates to Remember : May 25, 2023 - April 30, 2024 (SUBJECT TO CHANGE)

06-12-2023 Wednesday
ASSET - Exam English - Class 3 & above - for registered 
participants (Tentative dates)

Reporting time: 7:15am; Exam Timing: 
7:30am to 8:30am

To bring breakfast, snacks and lunch - Attendance essential; 
Rescheduling not possible.  No morning transport

07-12-2023 Thursday
ASSET - Exam - Maths - Class 3 & above - for registered 
participants (Tentative dates)

Reporting time: 7:15am; Exam Timing: 
7:30am to 8:30am

To bring  breakfast and snacks - Attendance essential; 
Rescheduling not possible.  No morning transport

08-12-2023 Friday
ASSET - Exam - Science - Class 3 & above - for registered 
participants (Tentative dates)

Reporting time: 7:15am; Exam Timing: 
7:30am to 8:30am

To bring breakfast, snacks and lunch - Attendance essential; 
Rescheduling not possible.  No morning transport

09-12-2023 Saturday 2nd Saturday - holiday

11-12-2023 Monday
Mid Sem 2 Evaluation begins; Sem 2 Paper 1 evaluation begins 
for class 8 Regular Manthan Timing

15-12-2023 Friday
NSTSE Science Exam: Classes 3 and above for registered 
participants

Reporting time: 7:15am; Exam Timing: 
7:30am to 8:30am

To bring Admit Card, breakfast, snacks and lunch - Attendance 
essential; Rescheduling not possible.  No morning transport

16-12-2023 Saturday
Last Day for Payment of Term III Fees; Working day for classes 8 
and above Regular Manthan Timing

22-12-2023 Friday
Last working day for term 2 - Temple music programme on 
account of Vaikunta Ekadasi Await message for details

23-12-2023 Saturday Vaikunta Ekadasi - 4th Saturday - Holiday 
24-12-2023 Sunday Christmas Holiday
25-12-2023 Monday Christmas Holiday
26-12-2023 Tuesday Christmas Holiday

27-12-2023 Wednesday Inter House Competitions @ Manthan
Regular Manthan Timing. Dress code: 
Manthan House Uniform

28-12-2023 Thursday Inter House Competitions @ Manthan
Regular Manthan Timing. Dress code: 
Manthan House Uniform

29-12-2023 Friday Inter House Competitions @ Manthan
Regular Manthan Timing. Dress code: 
Manthan House Uniform

30-12-2023 Saturday Working day for classes 8 and above 
01-01-2024 Monday New year - Holiday

02-01-2024 Tuesday Term 3 - begins; LKG - Full Working Day from this day onwards

Dress Code : Bharatiya (Traditional 
Indian) Colour Dress with ID Card; 
Regular Manthan Timing

06-01-2024 Saturday Working day for classes 8 and above Regular Manthan Timing

11-01-2024 Thursday Hanumath Jayanthi - Celebrations at Manthan Regular Manthan Timing
12-01-2024 Friday Pongal Celebrations at Manthan Regular Manthan Timing
13-01-2024 Saturday
14-01-2024 Sunday
15-01-2024 Monday
16-01-2024 Tuesday

Pongal Holidays 



Vanshi Manthan Vidyashram
Dates to Remember : May 25, 2023 - April 30, 2024 (SUBJECT TO CHANGE)

20-01-2024 Saturday Working day for classes 8 and above Regular Manthan Timing
25-01-2024 Thursday Thai Poosam Regular Manthan Timing
26-01-2024 Friday Republic Day - Sports Day for Pre-KG - Class 2 Await message for details
27-01-2024 Saturday

30-01-2024 Tuesday UIMO Exam: Classes 3 and above for registered participants
Reporting time: 7:15am; Exam Timing: 
7:30am to 8:30am

To bring Admit Card, breakfast, snacks and lunch - Attendance 
essential; Rescheduling not possible.  No morning transport

03-02-2024 Saturday Sports Fest for Classes 3 and above Await message for details

09-02-2024 Friday Thai Ammavasai Regular Manthan Timing
10-02-2024 Saturday 2nd Saturday - holiday 

16-02-2024 Friday Ratha Sapthami Regular Manthan Timing

17-02-2024 Saturday
Scholastic Day - Pre-KG - Class 2; Working day for classes 8 & 
above Regular Manthan Timing Await SMS for details 

24-02-2024 Saturday 4th Saturday - holiday
29-02-2024 Thursday Revision for Sem 2 begins Attendance Essential
01-03-2024 Friday Last day for application of TC 

02-03-2024 Saturday Working day for classes 8 and above Regular Manthan Timing
06-03-2024 Wednesday Mahashivaratri - celebrations at Manthan Regular Manthan Timing Celebrations @ Manthan 

07-03-2024 Thursday Sem 2 Evaluation begins for all classes Regular Manthan Timing
Await Syllabus and TT for details - Attendance essential; 
Rescheduling NOT possible

09-03-2024 Saturday 2nd Saturday - holiday 

14-03-2024 Thursday Karadayan Nonbu Regular Manthan Timing
16-03-2024 Saturday Half Working day for classes 6 & above
21-03-2024 Thursday Full working day for all classes 
22-03-2024 Friday Holiday for classes Pre-KG to Class 9 
23-03-2024 Saturday Holiday for all classes; Working day for teachers 

25-03-2024 Monday Panguni Uthiram & Holi Regular Manthan Timing Celebrations @ Manthan 

25-03-2024 Monday

29-03-2024 Friday Good Friday 
30-03-2024 Saturday Working day for classes 4 and above Regular Manthan Timing
04-04-2024 Thursday Annual Day Celebrations 
05-04-2024 Friday Annual Day Celebrations 
06-04-2024 Saturday Feedback session Begins 
09-04-2024 Tuesday Yugadhi - Telugu new year day - Holiday
14-04-2024 Sunday Thamizh New year Day 
25-04-2024 Thursday Feedback sessions end

All children are participating in the Annual Day Programme. Exchange of role / programme NOT ENTERTAINED. Decision of teachers regarding role is FINAL. Attendance 
compulsory until Annual Day celebrations


